19040224000 8 8Y91 ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHELL ((1900000088077)) ELECT) EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT FROM: COMPANY DEPARTMENT OF STATE 1492 W FLAGLER OT BTATE OF FLORIDA BUITE 200 409 EAST GAINES STREET MIAMI FL 33135-TALLAHADDEE, FL 32399 CONTACT: RAY STORMONT FAX: (904) 922-4000 (305) 541-3694 PHONE: (305) 541-3770 FAX: (((H98000008607))) DOCUMENT TYPE: FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A. NAME: ALL BEASONS SHIPPING BERVICES, INC. MBER: H90000008607 CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED FAX AUDIT NUMBER: HD0000008607 DATE REQUESTED: 06/19/1996 TIME REQUESTED: 15:30:37 CERTIFIED COPIES: CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 0 1 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5 METHOD OF DELIVERY: FAX EUTIMATED CHARGE: \$122.50 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 072450003255 Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H96000008807))) ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU, ** ENTER BELECTION AND (CR); Help Fi Option Menu F2 NUM CAPS Connect: 00:04:4'

96 רד 20 SEE, FLORIDA 177 2 \Box ີດຸວັ <u>y</u>

SECENCE CONTENS



JEN-01-1900 00135 FROM

19049224000 P.07

96 JUN 20 56 JUN 20 56 DE DIA (5) 10: 57

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

to

OE

ALL BEABONS SHIPPING SERVICES, INC.

The undersigned, incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chepter 807 of the Fiorida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of incomporation:

ARTICLES I: NAME OF THE CORPORATION

The name of the corporation is ALL SEASONS SHIPPING SERVICES, INC., hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation".

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADORESS

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of the Corporation is 7728 N. E. BECOND AVENUE, MIAMI, FL 33138.

ARTICLE III: DURATION OF THE CORPORATION

The period of duration of the Corporation shell be perpetual unless discolved according to law.

ARTICLE N: PURPOSE OF THE CORPORATION

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to engage in any and all lewful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 607, Florida Statute, ## amended.

ARTICLES/ALSEABON

1 of 4

Stanley B. Lewis Tools For Change 6255 NW 7th Avenue Miami, Florida 33150 FL BAR # 0797022 30 S - 751-8934 JERE-OL-LONG ONLDG FEMIL

to

19049224000 P.00

ARTICLE Y: AUTHORIZED BHARES

The Corporation is authorized to issue Five Thousand (8,000) shares of common stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share. All stock shall be of one class. The Board of Directors may authorize the issuence of such stock to such person(s) upon such terms and for such consideration as they may deem appropriate. The consideration may consist of any tangible or intangible property or bonefit to the Corporation, including cash, promissory notes, services performed, promises to perform services evidenced by a written contract, or other securities of the Corporation...

ARTICLE VI: PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

The Corporation elects to have preemptive rights. Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new or reissued stock of the Corporation, shall have the right to purchase his pro-rate share thereof at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VILLINITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the Corporation's Initial registered office 7728 N. E. SECOND AVENUE, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33138 and the registered egent at that office is DAVA-LOUIS GERMAIN.

ARTICLE VIII: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORE

The Corporation shall have TWO (2) directors constituting the initial Board of Directors. The

number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by the bylaws.

The Initial Board of Pirectors of the Corporation shall be comprised of:

DAVA-LOUIS GERMAIN 7726 N. E. SECOND AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33138 PIERRE ST. PHARD 7728 N. E. SECOND AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33138

ARTICLES/ALSEASON

2 of 4

-

260-01-1900 00136 FROM

TO

19049224000 P.09

ARTICLE IX: INCORPORATOR

The Incorport of the Corporation is as follows:

DAVA-LOUIS GERMAIN 7725 N. E. SECOND AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33138

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, DAVA-LOUIS GERMAIN , the undersigned incorporator, how
signed these Anticipe of Incorporation on this 19. day of
the same to be my sot.
DAVA-LOUIS GERMAIN

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF DADE)

NOTARY PUBLIC:

BIGN: Stenley

PRINT: STANLEY B. LEWIS

STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE



Wy Commission CC-400 year Baptres Bap, 10, 1 400 Sounded by 200 100-400-1000

ARTICLES/ALSEABON

4 of 4

Ň

Bright de la constante de la

Dielest CANA DATE TO LEADER

19049224000 P.10

CERTIFICATE DEBIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE BERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapters 48.091 and 607.0501 of the Horida Statutus, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Acts:

10

First--That ALL SEABONS SHIPPING SERVICES, INC., desking to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at City of MIAMI, County of Dade, State of Florida, has named DAVA-LOUIS GERMAIN at 7728 N. E. BECOND AVENUE, in the City of MIAMI, County of DADE, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

-Acceptance of Agrent-

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named as registered agant and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

BY DAVA-LOUIS GERMAIN

SEORETARY OF STA

96

JUN 20 73 10:

Ś

FILED

DATE: 6-19-96

HS 6000008507

ARTICLES/ALSEASON

5 of 4